Stevens Gold Nevada Inc. Starts Drilling on Black Point Property

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - August 18, 2020) - **STEVENS GOLD NEVADA INC.** (**CSE: SG**) (the "**Company**" or "**Stevens Gold**") is pleased to announce that it is starting to drill on its Black Point Property today (the "Property"). The Property, consisting of 80 lode mining claims covering approximately 1,600 acres, is located in Eureka County, Nevada, 11 miles northeast of Eureka and 18 miles west of the Bald Mountain-Alligator Ridge-Yankee mining district.

HD Drilling based in Winnemucca, Nevada, has mobilized its drilling equipment to the Black Point Property. HD Drilling will drill three reverse circulation holes for a total depth of approximately 2,200 feet. The drill program is expected to be completed by the end of the month. All drill samples will be bagged on site and delivered to Paragon Geochemical in Sparks, Nevada for assaying. Samples will be collected at the drill on five-foot (~1.5m) intervals and quality control samples inserted about every 15th sample. Samples will be analysed for gold via fire assay and silver and other trace elements by ICP-OES.

Alan J. Morris, CPG, who is the "Qualified Person" as defined by NI 43-101 for this project, has reviewed and approved the technical disclosure contained in this news release

About Stevens Gold Nevada Inc.:

Stevens Gold Nevada Inc. is a mineral exploration company. Its primary business objective is to explore its optioned claims in Nevada with a view to acquiring ownership interest in the Black Point property.

ON BEHALF OF STEVENS GOLD NEVADA INC.

"Charles MaLette"
CEO, President, Director & Secretary
T: 604-428-5171

E: info@stevensgold.com

Forward-Looking Information:

This press release may include forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of Stevens Gold. Forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the management of Stevens Gold. In some cases, you can identify forward-looking statements by the use of words such as "will," "may," "would," "expect," "intend," "plan," "seek," "anticipate," "believe," "estimate," "predict," "potential," "continue," "likely," "could" and variations of these terms and similar expressions, or the negative of these terms or similar expressions. Forward-looking statements in this press release include that (a) the company is starting to drill the Property today, (b) the drill program is expected to complete by the end of August and (c) samples will be analysed for gold via fire assay and silver and other trace elements by ICP-OES. Although Stevens Gold believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Stevens Gold can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct.

The Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or the accuracy of the contents of this release.



To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/62034